

APPENDIX 9. CONSULTATION EVENT INVITES

9.1 First round of consultation



SSE Renewables 1 Waterloo Street Glasgow GA2 6AY

NAME ADDRESS LINE 1 ADDRESS LINE 2 POSTCODE

Dear Resident.

Berwick Bank Wind Farm Virtual Exhibition

SSE Renewables is bringing forward the Berwick Bank Wind Farm proposals, alongside our plans for the neighbouring Marr Bank Wind Farm. These are two separate projects with different timescales, and we are currently hosting a virtual exhibition focusing on introducing our proposals for Berwick Bank. Please find an information brochure enclosed with this letter with some further information.

We are currently following Scottish Government guidance in line with Covid-19 and as such are unable to introduce our plans in a traditional face to face method. Our virtual exhibition has been designed to be as interactive as face to face events, allowing for presentation of key project information and plans, as well as providing an opportunity to ask questions about the project.

Visitors will be able to engage directly with members of the project team, via a live chat function, where they can ask any questions they might have about the project and share their feedback on the current proposals at the following times:

Monday 23rd and Tuesday 24th November 2020 – 12:00 – 14:00 Wednesday 25th and Thursday 26th of November 2020 – 18:00 – 19:00

The exhibition will be live from Monday 16th November and you can view the exhibition at https://www.sserenewables.com/berwickbankmarrbank

The formal public exhibition for Berwick Bank is anticipated in Spring 2021. Here, the public will also be able to ask questions and comment.

If you have any questions, or are unable to access our exhibition, but would still like to know more information on our proposals then please do not hesitate to contact me at the details below.

Yours sincerely,



Gary Donlin Stakeholder Engagement Manag M: (0)7384 798 101 E: Gary,Donlin@sse.com

SSE Renewables is a trading name of SSE Renewables Limited which is a member of the SSE Group.

The Registered Office of SSE Renewables Limited is Inveralment House 200 Dunkeld Road Perth PH1.3AQ. www.sserenewables.com | Registered in Scotland No. SC435847.

9.2 Second round of consultation



2 || Report on Consultation

Appendix 9. Consultation Event Invites



This single site represents an opportunity capable of generating up to 4.1 GW of clean, renewable energy; capable of powering more than 5 million homes and removing 8 million tonnes of Carbon Dioxide each year, which is the equivalent of removing all of Scotland's annual car emissions.

Ahead of submitting our planning applications to Marine Scotland and East Lothian Council in May 2022, the Project team has been hosting a series of engagement and consultation events in the local area. The next of these events will be a Community Roadshow across East Lothian between 25th October-29th October. During this week members of the project team will be travelling around the community, and we would love to meet as many local people as possible to discuss our plans in some more detail and hear your feedback. The dates and locations for the roadshow will be as follows:

25th October - North Berwick High Street (AM), North Berwick Community Centre (PM)

26th October – Tesco, Tantallon Rd, North Berwick (AM). Dirleton, Gullane & North Berwick Sports Centre (PM)

27th October - Dunbar High Street (AM), Skateraw, Thorntonloch & Innerwick Villages (PM)

28th October - North Berwick Harbour (AM), Aldi, Dunbar Rd, North Berwick (PM)

29th October - Hallhill Sports Centre, Dunbar (AM), Broxburn & West Barns (PM)

If you have any questions or queries, please do not hesitate to get in touch with me directly. You can also find out more information on our proposals and our upcoming roadshow (including timings) at our project

We really hope you can join us and hear more about this world-leading project - a project that will help put East Lothian at the forefront of the growing global offshore wind sector.

Yours sincerely.

Gary Donlin

Stakeholder Engagement Manager

E: gary.donlin@sse.com

M: (0)7384 798 101





SSE Renewables is a trading name of SSE Renewables Limited which is a member of the SSE Group The Registered Office of SSE Renewables Limited is Inveralmend House 200 Dunkeld Road Perth PH1 3AQ Registered in Scotland No. SC435847.

sserenewables.com

9.3 Third round of consultation



For a better world of energy

SSE Renewables

1 Waterloo Street Glasgow

Dear Resident

Berwick Bank Wind Farm - December Consultation

I hope this letter finds you well, I am writing to make you aware of an upcoming Public Exhibition regarding our proposals for the Berwick Bank Wind Farm.

In October 2021 we wrote to the local community and attended various outdoor venues to speak with interested residents on our proposals for Berwick Bank Wind Farm. Following these engagements, we will be hosting a traditional public exhibition, the details of which are as follows.

Date - Thursday 9th December 2021

Time - 13:00 - 19:00

Location - Innerwick Village Hall, EH42 1SE

We intend to submit a planning application for our proposals in Spring 2022. We would like to use this upcoming opportunity to present our proposals in more detail and gain feedback from the local community, we will then return to host a further exhibition in early 2022 before submitting our planning application.

Due to the ongoing COVID-19 Pandemic we will also be hosting an online session. The virtual session will be running on the 8th of December, the project team will be available to answer any questions via a Live Chat function between 12:00 – 14:00 and 16:00 – 18:00. Please visit <u>www.berwickbank.com</u> for further information on how to access our virtual platform.

Yours sincerely.

Gary Donlin

Stakeholder Engagement Manager

E: gary.donlin@sse.com M: (0)7384 798 101





SSE Renewables is a trading name of SSE Renewables Limited which is a member of the SSE Group. The Registered Office of SSE Renewables Limited is Inveralmond House 200 Dunkeld Road Perth PH1 3AQ Registered in Scotland No. SC435847.

Appendix 9. Consultation Event Invites

9.4 Fourth round of consultation



1/EL06SSE/316 A/1 The Resident SSE Renewables 1 Waterloo Street Glasgow G26AY

1001000

Dear Resident

16th February 2022

Berwick Bank Wind Farm - March Consultation

I hope this letter finds you well, I am writing to make you aware of an upcoming Public Exhibition regarding our proposals for the Berwick Bank Wind Farm.

In December 2021 we held a public exhibition in Innerwick Village Hall, we also held a virtual exhibition online. Ahead of our intention to submit planning applications in May 2022, we are hosting additional consultation events, the details of which are below

Date – Tuesday 8th March 2022

Time - 13:00 - 19:00

Location – Innerwick Village Hall, EH42 1SE

Due to the ongoing COVID-19 Pandemic we will also be running a virtual exhibition, which will be running on the 9^{th} and 10^{th} of March. The project team will be available to answer any questions via a Live Chat function between 12:00 - 14:00 and 16:00 - 18:00 on these dates.

Please visit <u>www.berwickbank.com</u> for further information on how to access our virtual platform.

Please note that whilst it is our intention to hold an event in person on Tuesday 8th of March this is subject to Scottish Government COVID-19 guidance in place at the time. Please ensure that you check our website or contact me on the details below to confirm the event in person is going ahead as planned.

Yours sincerely.

Gary Donlin

Stakeholder Engagement Manager

E: gary.donlin@sse.com M: (0)7384 798 101





SSE Renewables is a trading name of SSE Renewables Limited which is a member of the SSE Group. The Registered Office of SSE Renewables Limited is Inversalmond House 200 Dunkeld Road Perth PH1 3AQ. Registered in Scotland No. SC435847.

6 || Report on Consultation